
NRA Shotgun League 2023
Provisional Results as at Thursday 01 February 2024. Please email competitions@nra.org.uk with any challenges

Shotgun Open

TS Festival - 
11-12 Mar

Lumley -  8 
Apr

Cottesloe 
Heath - 18-20 

Aug

Lumley - 16-
17 Sep

TS Festival - 
1 Oct

League 
Average 
(Best 4 
scores)

Match 
Average

1 Lee Bowditch 4083 98.42% 67.03% 98.84% 97.98% 90.57% 90.57%

2 Peter Matthews 1768 63.56% 84.36% 80.30% 85.04% 78.31% 78.31%

3 Oliver Bloomfield 3462 94.96% 90.79% 100.00% 71.44% 95.25%

4 Alan Hills 4803 62.33% 60.52% 72.78% 72.68% 67.08% 67.08%

5 John Cakebread 117 63.08% 63.75% 68.07% 48.72% 64.96%

6 David Ashcroft 3195 79.22% 100.00% 44.81% 89.61%

7 Turhan Suleyman 3596 49.22% 55.76% 73.54% 44.63% 59.51%

8 Mark Ward 939 77.31% 100.00% 44.33% 88.65%

9 Dan Chapple 4809 72.12% 93.20% 41.33% 82.66%

10 Paul Moreland 4648 63.06% 88.28% 37.84% 75.67%

11 Marcin Kaczmarczyk 4502 84.81% 60.61% 36.35% 72.71%

12 Edward Plant 3626 57.86% 67.85% 31.43% 62.86%

13 Zoltan Horvath 4328 44.03% 65.22% 27.31% 54.62%

14 Chris Robertson 3598 45.86% 58.91% 26.19% 52.38%

15 Ben Ducker 3498 100.00% 25.00% 100.00%

16 Eduardo Nicorici 4707 100.00% 25.00% 100.00%

17 Roland Dartnell 4817 40.94% 54.41% 23.84% 47.67%

18 Simon Burrows 4512 93.94% 23.48% 93.94%

19 Craig Graham 4300 93.47% 23.37% 93.47%

20 Graham Bare 29 41.43% 50.34% 22.94% 45.88%

21 Corey Smith 4093 85.15% 21.29% 85.15%

22 Chris Madge 4825 84.83% 21.21% 84.83%

23 Ade Flannery 4793 82.08% 20.52% 82.08%

24 Glenn Isaacs 3639 71.67% 17.92% 71.67%

25 Leslie Bailey 3730 68.06% 17.01% 68.06%

26 Darren Thomas 3711 67.91% 16.98% 67.91%

27 Michael Stevenson 3729 67.57% 16.89% 67.57%

28 Lauren Carter 4621 23.78% 41.99% 16.44% 32.88%

29 Steve Ashdown 5098 63.39% 15.85% 63.39%

30 Jeffrey Brock 3440 62.99% 15.75% 62.99%

31 Philip Burgess 4711 55.28% 13.82% 55.28%

32 Mark Whelan 3524 54.62% 13.65% 54.62%

33 Richard Poole 4448 49.02% 12.25% 49.02%

34 Corbie Barnard 4931 46.31% 11.58% 46.31%

35 Peter Jones 2923 43.61% 10.90% 43.61%

36 James Howard 3901 42.83% 10.71% 42.83%

37 Tim Felstead 4893 42.35% 10.59% 42.35%

38 Mark Beeston 3902 40.70% 10.17% 40.70%

39 Oliver McCann 4477 40.62% 10.16% 40.62%

40 Piotr Jendrzejewski 4492 37.95% 09.49% 37.95%
41 Derek Bambling 4851 28.67% 07.17% 28.67%

42 David Brown 5053 8.77% 02.19% 08.77%

 Shotgun Standard

TS Festival - 
11-12 Mar

Lumley -  8 
Apr

Cottesloe 
Heath - 18-20 

Aug

Lumley - 16-
17 Sep

TS Festival - 
1 Oct

League 
Average 
(Best 4 
scores)

Match 
Average



1 Robert Lawson 4654 77.62% 66.48% 62.03% 96.57% 75.68% 75.68%

2 James Harris 1475 100.00% 75.44% 96.50% 67.99% 90.65%

3 Benjamin Horner 4031 62.84% 54.34% 62.08% 50.77% 87.76% 66.76% 63.56%

4 Will Banister 4729 66.40% 59.49% 50.64% 49.65% 74.77% 62.82% 60.19%

5 Lucius Hilger-Ellis 3957 67.97% 100.00% 77.44% 61.35% 81.80%

6 Glenn Isaacs 3639 76.08% 66.66% 91.88% 58.65% 78.20%

7 Tomasz Dolski 4491 63.12% 50.27% 61.66% 48.32% 55.84% 55.84%

8 Eric li 5027 53.07% 52.99% 100.00% 51.51% 68.69%

9 John Lynch 468 52.05% 48.59% 45.71% 40.85% 58.30% 51.16% 49.10%

10 Josh Kenny 3986 100.00% 100.00% 50.00% 100.00%

11 Kian De La Cour 4204 56.85% 51.03% 43.06% 45.16% 49.03% 49.03%

12 Martin Voles 3512 67.45% 62.93% 62.93% 48.32% 64.43%

13 Gareth Cooney 4514 60.13% 62.39% 62.88% 46.35% 61.80%

14 Krishan Mistry 3956 48.37% 56.55% 70.69% 43.90% 58.54%

15 Srdjan Dragas 3496 46.49% 55.62% 68.68% 42.70% 56.93%

16 Ryan Young 4725 39.37% 47.60% 78.60% 41.39% 55.19%

17 Jake Jeffries 4511 77.46% 87.23% 41.17% 82.34%
18 Rob Sanders 1405 42.44% 55.70% 63.43% 40.39% 53.86%

19 Marcin Kaczmarczyk 4502 81.79% 70.76% 38.14% 76.27%

20 Ben Fabian 4078 72.00% 78.95% 37.74% 75.47%

21 Robin Shelley 3393 67.94% 78.75% 36.67% 73.34%

22 Robin Holmes 3885 28.93% 55.86% 49.02% 33.45% 44.60%

23 Steve Smith 3991 69.36% 62.12% 32.87% 65.74%

24 Bill Finn 3983 43.76% 32.76% 45.32% 30.46% 40.61%

25 Jan Schumacher 4580 48.51% 72.95% 30.37% 60.73%

26 Gio Lowen 4497 29.53% 32.27% 53.30% 28.78% 38.37%

27 Michael Gibbs 4822 55.79% 55.14% 27.73% 55.47%

28 David Salter 3383 51.88% 53.40% 26.32% 52.64%

29 Oliver Ferneyhough 4418 40.44% 64.69% 26.28% 52.57%

30 James Bardolph 5050 51.02% 50.60% 25.41% 50.81%

31 Art Borja 4552 53.65% 44.57% 24.55% 49.11%

32 Antonios Kalarytis 5092 43.10% 51.61% 23.68% 47.36%

33 Colin Rowe 4678 38.34% 52.38% 22.68% 45.36%

34 Peter Lam 4827 44.39% 42.85% 21.81% 43.62%

35 Stuart Tennent 4301 83.72% 20.93% 83.72%

36 Michael Cousins 4674 81.64% 20.41% 81.64%

37 Neil Jeffries 4510 44.88% 36.12% 20.25% 40.50%

38 Ian Johnson 2311 47.47% 30.68% 19.54% 39.08%

39 David Lacey 3721 44.26% 29.54% 18.45% 36.90%

40 Jeff Clarke 3494 73.11% 18.28% 73.11%

41 Jeremy Griffiths 4896 69.40% 17.35% 69.40%

42 Justin Slater 3935 69.33% 17.33% 69.33%

43 Steven Harris 3890 67.27% 16.82% 67.27%

44 David Dawson 4363 64.87% 16.22% 64.87%

45 Sam Towers 4815 63.79% 15.95% 63.79%

46 Timothy Jemmett 1691 63.49% 15.87% 63.49%

47 Mark Adams 4651 63.48% 15.87% 63.48%

48 Andy Addison 3641 61.42% 15.36% 61.42%

49 Jeremy Derenne 3386 59.73% 14.93% 59.73%

50 Trevor Hitt 4649 59.40% 14.85% 59.40%

51 Austin Patterson 4680 59.07% 14.77% 59.07%

52 Shai Sinai 4727 58.80% 14.70% 58.80%

53 Alexander Harrison 4507 58.22% 14.56% 58.22%

54 James White 3396 57.42% 14.35% 57.42%

55 Marion Harding 3492 55.96% 13.99% 55.96%



56 Jeff Curley 4358 54.72% 13.68% 54.72%

57 Eleftherios Manthos 5099 54.19% 13.55% 54.19%

58 Siarhei Ilyin 3605 53.54% 13.38% 53.54%

59 Nicholas Nunn 3718 52.59% 13.15% 52.59%

60 Spence Roberson 3668 52.17% 13.04% 52.17%

61 Spencer Wyer 5100 49.50% 12.37% 49.50%

62 Karen Johnson 4503 29.84% 19.09% 12.23% 24.46%

63 Rohan Gill 4493 48.32% 12.08% 48.32%

64 Steven Connon 5101 46.29% 11.57% 46.29%

65 Gary Ford 4559 46.01% 11.50% 46.01%

66 Iain Dunn 1548 44.88% 11.22% 44.88%

67 Gareth Clarke 3794 44.40% 11.10% 44.40%

68 Christian Hugh 4990 44.26% 11.07% 44.26%

69 Andrew Painter 3486 43.19% 10.80% 43.19%

70 Harry Imlah 5043 42.70% 10.67% 42.70%

71 Laurie Hinds 341 42.00% 10.50% 42.00%

72 Brian Farrow 3439 41.51% 10.38% 41.51%

73 Ian Lewis 3892 41.04% 10.26% 41.04%

74 Anton van Zyl 3929 40.88% 10.22% 40.88%

75 Andy Joyes 4805 40.02% 10.01% 40.02%

76 Stuart Jenkins 4490 37.61% 09.40% 37.61%

77 Douglas MacLeod 4647 36.72% 09.18% 36.72%

78 Paul Barnett 4863 36.71% 09.18% 36.71%

79 Waine Paul 4823 36.20% 09.05% 36.20%

80 Charles Bestwick 987 35.32% 08.83% 35.32%

81 Adrian Walpole 4342 33.02% 08.26% 33.02%

82 Kevin Wilkins 4845 31.80% 07.95% 31.80%

83 Lara Bestwick 1100 31.42% 07.85% 31.42%

84 Jakob Reilly 5025 31.38% 07.85% 31.38%

85 Stephen Prince 5102 30.32% 07.58% 30.32%

86 Ashley Marshall 5026 28.60% 07.15% 28.60%

87 Tony Hall 3726 26.31% 06.58% 26.31%

88 Glen O'Sullivan 5072 25.28% 06.32% 25.28%

89 Michael Jay 3266 21.51% 05.38% 21.51%

90 Robert Davis 4753 18.09% 04.52% 18.09%

91 Andy Kennell 5056 16.62% 04.15% 16.62%

92 Krisztian Csosz 5051 14.89% 03.72% 14.89%

93 Adam Perkins 4757 14.24% 03.56% 14.24%

94 Katia Malcaus-Cooper 3737 8.30% 02.07% 08.30%

  Shotgun Standard Manual

League 
Average 
(Best 4 
scores)

Match 
Average

1 Glenn Isaacs 3639 100.00% 84.00% 93.36% 86.02% 87.27% 91.66% 90.13%

2 Jim Whiting 4991 84.04% 87.73% 93.35% 90.47% 88.90% 88.90%

3 Steve Cox 3480 81.91% 73.28% 92.10% 80.01% 81.82% 81.82%

4 Duncan Roe 4437 89.51% 100.00% 100.00% 72.38% 96.50%

5 Jon Holloway 4267 98.24% 86.30% 100.00% 71.14% 94.85%

6 Mark Harris 1795 83.53% 73.43% 87.49% 61.12% 81.49%

7 Paul Mason 1894 80.38% 72.85% 80.48% 58.43% 77.91%

8 Graham Hill 1507 79.02% 77.50% 72.20% 57.18% 76.24%



9 Richard Dare 3483 74.13% 69.05% 80.33% 55.88% 74.51%

10 Joseph Laws-Beatham 3469 64.22% 67.81% 77.28% 52.33% 69.77%

11 Matt Liddy 3784 100.00% 88.92% 47.23% 94.46%

12 George Granycome 1409 58.93% 54.05% 46.45% 39.86% 53.14%

13 Wayne Hemmings 4214 65.75% 66.69% 33.11% 66.22%

14 Jim Dare 3611 65.55% 66.84% 33.10% 66.19%

15 Neil Smith 3518 86.78% 21.69% 86.78%

16 Robert Lawson 4654 82.33% 20.58% 82.33%

17 Matthew Downes 2388 76.45% 19.11% 76.45%
18 Marcin Kaczmarczyk 4502 74.26% 18.57% 74.26%

19 Gio Lowen 4497 40.06% 33.17% 18.31% 36.61%

20 Joshua Saunders 4092 67.05% 16.76% 67.05%

21 Roland Dartnell 4817 50.16% 12.54% 50.16%

22 Tony Hall 3726 44.23% 11.06% 44.23%

23 Anton van Zyl 3929 42.38% 10.60% 42.38%

24 Chris Adams 3632 42.28% 10.57% 42.28%

25 Harry Imlah 5043 33.51% 08.38% 33.51%

26 Oliver McCann 4477 32.36% 08.09% 32.36%



NRA Shotgun League 2023
260222

TS Festival - 11-12 Mar

Shotgun Open

Points Percentage

1 Eduardo Nicorici 4707 Match1Open4707 373.56 100.00%

2 Lee Bowditch 4083 Match1Open4083 367.66 98.42%

3 Oliver Bloomfield 3462 Match1Open3462 354.74 94.96%

4 Marcin Kaczmarczyk 4502 Match1Open4502 316.80 84.81%

5 David Ashcroft 3195 Match1Open3195 295.94 79.22%

6 Darren Thomas 3711 Match1Open3711 253.70 67.91%

7 John Cakebread 117 Match1Open117 235.64 63.08%

8 Jeffrey Brock 3440 Match1Open3440 235.31 62.99%

9 Alan Hills 4803 Match1Open4803 232.83 62.33%

10 Edward Plant 3626 Match1Open3626 216.15 57.86%

11 Turhan Suleyman 3596 Match1Open3596 183.88 49.22%

Shotgun Standard

Points Percentage

1 James Harris 1475 Match1Standard1475 419.01 100.00%

2 Marcin Kaczmarczyk 4502 Match1Standard4502 342.70 81.79%

3 Jake Jeffries 4511 Match1Standard4511 324.55 77.46%

4 Glenn Isaacs 3639 Match1Standard3639 318.77 76.08%

5 Martin Voles 3512 Match1Standard3512 282.62 67.45%

6 Will Banister 4729 Match1Standard4729 278.22 66.40%

7 David Dawson 4363 Match1Standard4363 271.82 64.87%

8 Tomasz Dolski 4491 Match1Standard4491 264.47 63.12%

9 Benjamin Horner 4031 Match1Standard4031 263.31 62.84%

10 Gareth Cooney 4514 Match1Standard4514 251.93 60.13%

11 Jeremy Derenne 3386 Match1Standard3386 250.29 59.73%

12 Shai Sinai 4727 Match1Standard4727 246.38 58.80%

13 Alexander Harrison 4507 Match1Standard4507 243.95 58.22%

14 Kian De La Cour 4204 Match1Standard4204 238.23 56.85%

15 Marion Harding 3492 Match1Standard3492 234.49 55.96%

16 Art Borja 4552 Match1Standard4552 224.79 53.65%

17 John Lynch 468 Match1Standard468 218.11 52.05%

18 Jan Schumacher 4580 Match1Standard4580 203.28 48.51%

19 Krishan Mistry 3956 Match1Standard3956 202.69 48.37%

20 Ian Johnson 2311 Match1Standard2311 198.91 47.47%

21 Srdjan Dragas 3496 Match1Standard3496 194.82 46.49%

22 Neil Jeffries 4510 Match1Standard4510 188.04 44.88%



23 David Lacey 3721 Match1Standard3721 185.44 44.26%

24 Bill Finn 3983 Match1Standard3983 183.35 43.76%

25 Andrew Painter 3486 Match1Standard3486 180.96 43.19%

26 Rob Sanders 1405 Match1Standard1405 177.81 42.44%

27 Ian Lewis 3892 Match1Standard3892 171.98 41.04%

28 Ryan Young 4725 Match1Standard4725 164.98 39.37%

29 Karen Johnson 4503 Match1Standard4503 125.04 29.84%

30 Gio Lowen 4497 Match1Standard4497 123.73 29.53%

31 Robin Holmes 3885 Match1Standard3885 121.24 28.93%

32 Michael Jay 3266 Match1Standard3266 90.11 21.51%

0.00%

Shotgun Standard Manual

Points Percentage

1 Glenn Isaacs 3639 Match1Standard Manual3639 403.18 100.00%

2 Jon Holloway 4267 Match1Standard Manual4267 396.10 98.24%

3 Duncan Roe 4437 Match1Standard Manual4437 360.88 89.51%

4 Neil Smith 3518 Match1Standard Manual3518 349.87 86.78%

5 Steve Cox 3480 Match1Standard Manual3480 330.25 81.91%

6 Graham Hill 1507 Match1Standard Manual1507 318.61 79.02%

7 Wayne Hemmings 4214 Match1Standard Manual4214 265.08 65.75%

8 Joseph Laws-Beatham 3469 Match1Standard Manual3469 258.93 64.22%

9 George Granycome 1409 Match1Standard Manual1409 237.58 58.93%

10 Gio Lowen 4497 Match1Standard Manual4497 161.50 40.06%



NRA Shotgun League 2023
260222

Lumley -  8 Apr

Shotgun Open

Points Percentage

1 Ben Ducker 3498 Match2Open3498 774.77 100.00%

2 Corey Smith 4093 Match2Open4093 659.69 85.15%

3 Mark Ward 939 Match2Open939 598.96 77.31%

4 Dan Chapple 4809 Match2Open4809 558.76 72.12%

5 Lee Bowditch 4083 Match2Open4083 519.31 67.03%

6 Peter Matthews 1768 Match2Open1768 492.42 63.56%

7 Paul Moreland 4648 Match2Open4648 488.60 63.06%

8 Corbie Barnard 4931 Match2Open4931 358.79 46.31%

9 Graham Bare 29 Match2Open29 321.00 41.43%

Shotgun Standard

Points Percentage

1 Josh Kenny 3986 Match2Standard3986 767.94 100.00%

2 Robert Lawson 4654 Match2Standard4654 596.04 77.62%

3 Ben Fabian 4078 Match2Standard4078 552.91 72.00%

4 Steve Smith 3991 Match2Standard3991 532.61 69.36%

5 Lucius Hilger-Ellis 3957 Match2Standard3957 522.01 67.97%

6 Sam Towers 4815 Match2Standard4815 489.85 63.79%

7 Will Banister 4729 Match2Standard4729 456.83 59.49%

8 Michael Gibbs 4822 Match2Standard4822 428.46 55.79%

9 Benjamin Horner 4031 Match2Standard4031 417.30 54.34%

10 Kian De La Cour 4204 Match2Standard4204 391.89 51.03%

11 Tomasz Dolski 4491 Match2Standard4491 386.05 50.27%

12 John Lynch 468 Match2Standard468 373.13 48.59%

13 Rohan Gill 4493 Match2Standard4493 371.08 48.32%

14 Art Borja 4552 Match2Standard4552 342.24 44.57%

15 Christian Hugh 4990 Match2Standard4990 339.91 44.26%

16 Andy Joyes 4805 Match2Standard4805 307.34 40.02%

17 Waine Paul 4823 Match2Standard4823 278.00 36.20%

Shotgun Standard Manual

Points Percentage

1 Matt Liddy 3784 Match2Standard Manual3784 763.21 100.00%



2 Jim Whiting 4991 Match2Standard Manual4991 641.44 84.04%

3 Glenn Isaacs 3639 Match2Standard Manual3639 641.10 84.00%

4 Mark Harris 1795 Match2Standard Manual1795 637.55 83.53%

5 Paul Mason 1894 Match2Standard Manual1894 613.44 80.38%

6 Richard Dare 3483 Match2Standard Manual3483 565.79 74.13%

7 Steve Cox 3480 Match2Standard Manual3480 559.28 73.28%

8 Joseph Laws-Beatham 3469 Match2Standard Manual3469 517.51 67.81%

9 Wayne Hemmings 4214 Match2Standard Manual4214 509.01 66.69%

10 Jim Dare 3611 Match2Standard Manual3611 500.28 65.55%



NRA Shotgun League 2023
260222

Cottesloe Heath - 18-20 Aug

Shotgun Open

GRID Category Points Percentage
A Tankard, an NRA Gold Medal & a Sterling Guns Cap
1 David Ashcroft 3195 Match3Open3195606.00 100.00%

An NRA Silver Medal
2 Lee Bowditch 4083 Match3Open4083598.94 98.84%

An NRA Bronze Medal
3 Simon Burrows 4512 Match3Open4512569.26 93.94%

Next Best Scores

4 Oliver Bloomfield 3462 Match3Open3462550.19 90.79%

5 Paul Moreland 4648 Match3Open4648535.00 88.28%

6 Peter Matthews 1768 Ex-Serving, RO Match3Open1768511.22 84.36% An NRA Gold Medal for top Ex-Serving,  
A £10 Firing Solutions voucher for top RO,  
A £10 Firing Solutions voucher for top Current / Ex Serving,  
A £10 Firing Solutions voucher for 6th Place

7 Glenn Isaacs 3639 Match3Open3639434.33 71.67%

8 Leslie Bailey 3730 Match3Open3730412.43 68.06%

9 Edward Plant 3626 Match3Open3626411.17 67.85%

10 Michael Stevenson 3729 Match3Open3729409.45 67.57%

11 John Cakebread 117 Match3Open117386.32 63.75%

12 Marcin Kaczmarczyk 4502 Match3Open4502367.27 60.61%

13 Alan Hills 4803 Match3Open4803366.77 60.52%

14 Turhan Suleyman 3596 Match3Open3596337.91 55.76%

15 Philip Burgess 4711 Match3Open4711334.99 55.28%

16 Mark Whelan 3524 Match3Open3524330.99 54.62%

17 Richard Poole 4448 Match3Open4448297.05 49.02% A £10 Firing Solutions voucher for 17th Place
18 Chris Robertson 3598 Match3Open3598277.90 45.86%

19 Zoltan Horvath 4328 Match3Open4328266.82 44.03%

20 Peter Jones 2923 Match3Open2923264.31 43.61%

21 James Howard 3901 Ex-Serving Match3Open3901259.57 42.83%

22 Mark Beeston 3902 Ex-Serving Match3Open3902246.63 40.70%

23 Piotr Jendrzejewski 4492 Match3Open4492229.95 37.95%

24 Derek Bambling 4851 Ex-Serving Match3Open4851173.75 28.67%

25 Lauren Carter 4621 Female, RO Match3Open4621144.10 23.78% An NRA Gold Medal & A £10 Firing Solutions voucher for top 
Female

26 David Brown 5053 Match3Open505353.16 8.77%

Shotgun Standard

GRID Category Points Percentage

A Tankard & an NRA Gold Medal

1 Lucius Hilger-Ellis 3957 U25, RO Match3Standard3957672.56 100.00% An NRA Gold Medal for top U25,  
A £10 Firing Solutions voucher for top RO

An NRA Silver Medal

2 Jake Jeffries 4511 U25 Match3Standard4511586.65 87.23%

An NRA Bronze Medal

3 Michael Cousins 4674 Match3Standard4674549.10 81.64%

Next Best Scores

4 James Harris 1475 RO Match3Standard1475507.41 75.44%

5 Jeff Clarke 3494 Match3Standard3494491.68 73.11%

6 Marcin Kaczmarczyk 4502 Match3Standard4502475.90 70.76% A £10 Firing Solutions voucher for 6th Place

7 Jeremy Griffiths 4896 Is Serving Match3Standard4896466.77 69.40% An NRA Gold Medal for top Serving,  
A £10 Firing Solutions voucher for top Current / Ex Serving

8 Justin Slater 3935 Match3Standard3935466.32 69.33%



9 Robin Shelley 3393 Match3Standard3393456.91 67.94%

10 Steven Harris 3890 Match3Standard3890452.45 67.27%

11 Glenn Isaacs 3639 Match3Standard3639448.30 66.66%

12 Robert Lawson 4654 Match3Standard4654447.15 66.48%

13 Timothy Jemmett 1691 Ex-Serving Match3Standard1691426.99 63.49% An NRA Gold Medal for top Ex-Serving
14 Mark Adams 4651 Match3Standard4651426.98 63.48%

15 Martin Voles 3512 Match3Standard3512423.22 62.93%

16 Gareth Cooney 4514 Match3Standard4514419.61 62.39%

17 Benjamin Horner 4031 Is Serving Match3Standard4031417.55 62.08% A £10 Firing Solutions voucher for 17th Place

18 Tomasz Dolski 4491 Is Serving Match3Standard4491414.70 61.66%

19 Andy Addison 3641 Is Serving Match3Standard3641413.11 61.42%

20 Trevor Hitt 4649 Match3Standard4649399.47 59.40%

21 Austin Patterson 4680 Match3Standard4680397.28 59.07%

22 Krishan Mistry 3956 Match3Standard3956380.35 56.55%

23 Robin Holmes 3885 Match3Standard3885375.72 55.86%

24 Rob Sanders 1405 Match3Standard1405374.63 55.70%

25 Srdjan Dragas 3496 Match3Standard3496374.06 55.62%

26 Siarhei Ilyin 3605 Match3Standard3605360.09 53.54%

27 Eric li 5027 U25, Is Serving Match3Standard5027356.91 53.07% A £10 Firing Solutions voucher for 27th Place

28 Nicholas Nunn 3718 Ex-Serving Match3Standard3718353.69 52.59%

29 Spence Roberson 3668 Is Serving, Ex-Serving Match3Standard3668350.90 52.17%

30 David Salter 3383 Match3Standard3383348.93 51.88%

31 James Bardolph 5050 Match3Standard5050343.13 51.02%

32 Will Banister 4729 Match3Standard4729340.61 50.64%

33 Ryan Young 4725 Match3Standard4725320.14 47.60%

34 Gary Ford 4559 Match3Standard4559309.48 46.01%

35 John Lynch 468 Match3Standard468307.42 45.71%

36 Iain Dunn 1548 Ex-Serving Match3Standard1548301.82 44.88%

37 Gareth Clarke 3794 Match3Standard3794298.64 44.40%

38 Peter Lam 4827 Ex-Serving Match3Standard4827298.55 44.39%

39 Kian De La Cour 4204 RO Match3Standard4204289.60 43.06%

40 Harry Imlah 5043 RO Match3Standard5043287.18 42.70%

41 Laurie Hinds 341 Ex-Serving Match3Standard341282.49 42.00%

42 Brian Farrow 3439 Match3Standard3439279.17 41.51%

43 Anton van Zyl 3929 Match3Standard3929274.92 40.88%

44 Oliver Ferneyhough 4418 U25 Match3Standard4418272.00 40.44%

45 Colin Rowe 4678 Ex-Serving Match3Standard4678257.84 38.34%

46 Stuart Jenkins 4490 Match3Standard4490252.97 37.61%

47 Douglas MacLeod 4647 Ex-Serving Match3Standard4647246.99 36.72%

48 Neil Jeffries 4510 RO Match3Standard4510242.94 36.12%

49 Charles Bestwick 987 RO Match3Standard987237.53 35.32%

50 Adrian Walpole 4342 Match3Standard4342222.08 33.02%

51 Bill Finn 3983 Match3Standard3983220.31 32.76%

52 Gio Lowen 4497 Match3Standard4497217.07 32.27%

53 Kevin Wilkins 4845 Match3Standard4845213.90 31.80%

54 Lara Bestwick 1100 Female, RO Match3Standard1100211.30 31.42% An NRA Gold Medal & A £10 Firing Solutions voucher for top 
Female

55 Jakob Reilly 5025 Match3Standard5025211.06 31.38%

56 Ian Johnson 2311 RO Match3Standard2311206.36 30.68%

57 David Lacey 3721 Match3Standard3721198.66 29.54%

58 Ashley Marshall 5026 Match3Standard5026192.35 28.60%

59 Tony Hall 3726 Match3Standard3726176.97 26.31%

60 Karen Johnson 4503 Female, RO Match3Standard4503128.38 19.09%

61 Robert Davis 4753 Match3Standard4753121.66 18.09%

62 Andy Kennell 5056 Match3Standard5056111.75 16.62%

63 Krisztian Csosz 5051 Match3Standard5051100.14 14.89%

64 Adam Perkins 4757 Ex-Serving Match3Standard475795.77 14.24%

65 Katia Malcaus-Cooper 3737 Female Match3Standard373755.82 8.30%

Shotgun Standard Manual

Points Percentage



A Tankard & an NRA Gold Medal

1 Duncan Roe 4437 RO Match3Standard Manual4437611.10 100.00% A £10 Firing Solutions voucher for top RO

An NRA Silver Medal

2 Glenn Isaacs 3639 Match3Standard Manual3639570.50 93.36%

An NRA Bronze Medal

3 Steve Cox 3480 Match3Standard Manual3480562.82 92.10%

Next Best Scores

4 Jim Whiting 4991 Match3Standard Manual4991536.11 87.73%

5 Jon Holloway 4267 RO Match3Standard Manual4267527.41 86.30%

6 Graham Hill 1507 Match3Standard Manual1507473.62 77.50% A £10 Firing Solutions voucher for 6th Place

7 Joseph Laws-Beatham 3469 Is Serving Match3Standard Manual3469472.26 77.28% An NRA Gold Medal for top Serving,  
A £10 Firing Solutions voucher for top Current / Ex Serving

8 Matthew Downes 2388 Match3Standard Manual2388467.21 76.45%

9 Marcin Kaczmarczyk 4502 Match3Standard Manual4502453.82 74.26%

10 Mark Harris 1795 Match3Standard Manual1795448.74 73.43%

11 Paul Mason 1894 Match3Standard Manual1894445.21 72.85%

12 Richard Dare 3483 Match3Standard Manual3483421.95 69.05%

13 Joshua Saunders 4092 Match3Standard Manual4092409.73 67.05%

14 George Granycome 1409 Ex-Serving Match3Standard Manual1409330.33 54.05% An NRA Gold Medal for top Ex-Serving

15 Tony Hall 3726 Match3Standard Manual3726270.32 44.23%

16 Chris Adams 3632 Ex-Serving Match3Standard Manual3632258.39 42.28%

Highest Placed U25

A Sterling Sporting Range Bag

Lucius Hilger-Ellis 3957

Highest Placed Serving or Ex-serving

A Sterling Sporting King Competitions Caddie

Peter Matthews 1768



NRA Shotgun League 2023
260222

Lumley - 16-17 Sep

Shotgun Open

Points Percentage

1 Mark Ward 939 Match4Open939 691.89 100.00%

2 Lee Bowditch 4083 Match4Open4083 677.94 97.98%

3 Craig Graham 4300 Match4Open4300 646.71 93.47%

4 Dan Chapple 4809 Match4Open4809 644.84 93.20%

5 Chris Madge 4825 Match4Open4825 586.94 84.83%

6 Ade Flannery 4793 Match4Open4793 567.87 82.08%

7 Peter Matthews 1768 Match4Open1768 555.56 80.30%

8 Turhan Suleyman 3596 Match4Open3596 508.82 73.54%

9 Alan Hills 4803 Match4Open4803 503.53 72.78%

10 Steve Ashdown 5098 Match4Open5098 438.61 63.39%

11 Chris Robertson 3598 Match4Open3598 407.57 58.91%

12 Graham Bare 29 Match4Open29 348.27 50.34%

13 Roland Dartnell 4817 Match4Open4817 283.27 40.94%

Shotgun Standard

Points Percentage

1 Josh Kenny 3986 Match4Standard3986 760.00 100.00%

2 Ben Fabian 4078 Match4Standard4078 600.01 78.95%

3 Lucius Hilger-Ellis 3957 Match4Standard3957 588.52 77.44%

4 Steve Smith 3991 Match4Standard3991 472.09 62.12%

5 Robert Lawson 4654 Match4Standard4654 471.42 62.03%

6 James White 3396 Match4Standard3396 436.37 57.42%

7 Michael Gibbs 4822 Match4Standard4822 419.05 55.14%

8 Eleftherios Manthos 5099 Match4Standard5099 411.81 54.19%

9 Eric li 5027 Match4Standard5027 402.73 52.99%

10 Benjamin Horner 4031 Match4Standard4031 385.85 50.77%

11 James Bardolph 5050 Match4Standard5050 384.59 50.60%

12 Will Banister 4729 Match4Standard4729 377.36 49.65%

13 Spencer Wyer 5100 Match4Standard5100 376.19 49.50%

14 Robin Holmes 3885 Match4Standard3885 372.52 49.02%

15 Tomasz Dolski 4491 Match4Standard4491 367.21 48.32%

16 Steven Connon 5101 Match4Standard5101 351.83 46.29%

17 Kian De La Cour 4204 Match4Standard4204 343.20 45.16%

18 Antonios Kalarytis 5092 Match4Standard5092 327.60 43.10%

19 Peter Lam 4827 Match4Standard4827 325.69 42.85%

20 John Lynch 468 Match4Standard468 310.46 40.85%

21 Paul Barnett 4863 Match4Standard4863 278.97 36.71%

22 Stephen Prince 5102 Match4Standard5102 230.45 30.32%



Shotgun Standard Manual

Points Percentage

1 Duncan Roe 4437 Match4Standard Manual4437 719.36 100.00%

2 Jim Whiting 4991 Match4Standard Manual4991 671.53 93.35%

3 Matt Liddy 3784 Match4Standard Manual3784 639.68 88.92%

4 Mark Harris 1795 Match4Standard Manual1795 629.39 87.49%

5 Glenn Isaacs 3639 Match4Standard Manual3639 618.81 86.02%

6 Paul Mason 1894 Match4Standard Manual1894 578.97 80.48%

7 Richard Dare 3483 Match4Standard Manual3483 577.90 80.33%

8 Steve Cox 3480 Match4Standard Manual3480 575.55 80.01%

9 Jim Dare 3611 Match4Standard Manual3611 480.82 66.84%



NRA Shotgun League 2023
260222

TS Festival - 1 Oct

Shotgun Open

Points Percentage

1 Oliver Bloomfield 3462 Match5Open3462 398.90 100.00%

2 Peter Matthews 1768 Match5Open1768 339.23 85.04%

3 Alan Hills 4803 Match5Open4803 289.93 72.68%

4 John Cakebread 117 Match5Open117 271.51 68.07%

5 Zoltan Horvath 4328 Match5Open4328 260.16 65.22%

6 Roland Dartnell 4817 Match5Open4817 217.03 54.41%

7 Tim Felstead 4893 Match5Open4893 168.94 42.35%

8 Lauren Carter 4621 Match5Open4621 167.50 41.99%

9 Oliver McCann 4477 Match5Open4477 162.03 40.62%

Shotgun Standard

Points Percentage

1 Eric li 5027 Match5Standard5027 342.34 100.00%

2 Robert Lawson 4654 Match5Standard4654 330.61 96.57%

3 James Harris 1475 Match5Standard1475 330.35 96.50%

4 Glenn Isaacs 3639 Match5Standard3639 314.55 91.88%

5 Benjamin Horner 4031 Match5Standard4031 300.44 87.76%

6 Stuart Tennent 4301 Match5Standard4301 286.60 83.72%

7 Robin Shelley 3393 Match5Standard3393 269.58 78.75%

8 Ryan Young 4725 Match5Standard4725 269.06 78.60%

9 Will Banister 4729 Match5Standard4729 255.96 74.77%

10 Jan Schumacher 4580 Match5Standard4580 249.73 72.95%

11 Krishan Mistry 3956 Match5Standard3956 242.02 70.69%

12 Srdjan Dragas 3496 Match5Standard3496 235.12 68.68%

13 Oliver Ferneyhough 4418 Match5Standard4418 221.46 64.69%

14 Rob Sanders 1405 Match5Standard1405 217.15 63.43%

15 Martin Voles 3512 Match5Standard3512 215.42 62.93%

16 Gareth Cooney 4514 Match5Standard4514 215.25 62.88%

17 John Lynch 468 Match5Standard468 199.58 58.30%

18 Jeff Curley 4358 Match5Standard4358 187.33 54.72%

19 David Salter 3383 Match5Standard3383 182.81 53.40%

20 Gio Lowen 4497 Match5Standard4497 182.48 53.30%

21 Colin Rowe 4678 Match5Standard4678 179.32 52.38%

22 Antonios Kalarytis 5092 Match5Standard5092 176.68 51.61%

23 Bill Finn 3983 Match5Standard3983 155.16 45.32%

24 Glen O'Sullivan 5072 Match5Standard5072 86.54 25.28%



0.00%

Shotgun Standard Manual

Points Percentage

1 Jon Holloway 4267 Match5Standard Manual4267 421.02 100.00%

2 Jim Whiting 4991 Match5Standard Manual4991 380.91 90.47%

3 Glenn Isaacs 3639 Match5Standard Manual3639 367.41 87.27%

4 Robert Lawson 4654 Match5Standard Manual4654 346.64 82.33%

5 Graham Hill 1507 Match5Standard Manual1507 303.96 72.20%

6 Roland Dartnell 4817 Match5Standard Manual4817 211.20 50.16%

7 George Granycome 1409 Match5Standard Manual1409 195.57 46.45%

8 Anton van Zyl 3929 Match5Standard Manual3929 178.45 42.38%

9 Harry Imlah 5043 Match5Standard Manual5043 141.07 33.51%

10 Gio Lowen 4497 Match5Standard Manual4497 139.67 33.17%

11 Oliver McCann 4477 Match5Standard Manual4477 136.22 32.36%


